Posted: December 2, 2022 @ 11:00am



NOTICE OF WORKSHOP

A Public Workshop will be held as follows:

DATE: December 6, 2022

TIME: 4:30 P.M.

PLACE OF MEETING: TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM

11936 Ferdinand St., St. Francisville, LA 70775

WORKSHOP/TRAINING:

Villavaso and Associates will be offering a workshop/training for the Historic District Commission, the Town of St. Francisville Planning and Zoning and the Town of St. Francisville Board of Alderman and Mayor.

A workshop is an open meeting, where no items except those that appear on the agenda for the meeting may be discussed. No vote can be taken in a workshop meeting.

Robert P. Leake, Mayor Town of St. Francisville P.O Box 400 – 11936 Ferdinand Street St. Francisville, La 70775. Phone (225) 635-3688

This Institution is an Equal Opportunity Provider.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Stacy Orr at 225-635-3688 describing the assistance that is necessary.